

San Luis Obispo Local Agency Formation Commission

1042 Pacific Street, Suite A, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Telephone: (805) 781-5795

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Board of Supervisors Chambers
County Government Center
1055 Monterey Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

Cayucos Sanitary District
Sphere of Influence Amendment & Annexation No. 19 (Valley Lot)
LAFCO No. 3-R-22

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION: Recently a 21-day notice was issued for the February 20, 2025, Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) Hearing for the proposed SOI amendment and annexation at the corner of Chaney and Gilbert Avenue in Cayucos, Assessor Parcel Number 064-405-016 (LAFCO File No. 3-R-22). This is a courtesy NOTICE OF CANCELLATION of the February 20, 2025, Meeting. A tentative meeting date of March 20, 2025, has been set for this item. You will receive a new notice for the March 20, 2025, hearing with further details and when the staff report will be released.

You may submit comments on our website, via email to mmorris@slo.lafco.ca.gov, or mail written comments to 1042 Pacific St. Ste. A, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401.